

**JC Contract Items - Detail**  
**Contracts: 225802 - 225802 All Contract Items**

**Contract: 225802 OCEAN PINES MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING**

<b>PHASE CODE</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>CONTRACT AMOUNT</b>
1000	Mobilization	LS	0.00	0.00	35,617.75
1010	Construction Stakeout	LS	0.00	0.00	40,000.00
1020	Demolition	LS	0.00	0.00	3,050.00
1030	Clearing & Grubbing for Utilities / Widening	LS	0.00	0.00	27,000.00
1040	SHA - Maintenance of Traffic	LS	0.00	0.00	60,400.00
2000	Strip Topsoil & Stockpile Site	CY	6,620.00	4.50	29,790.00
2005	Strip Topsoil & Stockpile SHA	CY	1,440.00	22.00	31,680.00
2010	Export Excess Topsoil	CY	3,560.00	11.50	40,940.00
2020	Cut and Fill Site	CY	1,900.00	4.50	8,550.00
2025	Cut and Fill SHA	CY	2,000.00	18.00	36,000.00
2030	Import Select Borrow	CY	18,000.00	20.25	364,500.00
2040	Install #57 Stone and Pulverize into Base	TON	1,900.00	80.00	152,000.00
3000	Stabilized Construction Entrance	EA	1.00	4,700.00	4,700.00
3010	Silt Fence	LF	12,250.00	2.50	30,625.00
3020	Inlet Protection	EA	5.00	290.00	1,450.00
3030	Temporary Stone Check Dam	EA	2.00	1,120.00	2,240.00
3040	6 HDPE	LF	120.00	43.00	5,160.00
3050	8 HDPE	LF	960.00	43.00	41,280.00
3060	10 HDPE	LF	100.00	75.00	7,500.00
3070	12 HDPE	LF	420.00	80.00	33,600.00
3080	15 HDPE	LF	620.00	68.00	42,160.00
3090	18 HDPE	LF	200.00	96.00	19,200.00
3095	18 CMP Extension	LF	24.00	155.00	3,720.00
3100	24 HDPE	LF	40.00	82.00	3,280.00
3110	SHA - 15 Class IV RCP	LF	224.00	81.00	18,144.00
3120	SHA - 18 Class IV RCP	LF	40.00	115.00	4,600.00
3130	Class I Rip Rap	SY	220.00	110.00	24,200.00
3140	SHA - Endwall Allowance for 15 & 18 RCP	EA	2.00	18,500.00	37,000.00
3150	SHA - Triple WR Inlet	EA	2.00	9,300.00	18,600.00
3160	Standard WR Inlet	EA	3.00	6,835.00	20,505.00
3260	MBR 1 & 2	SY	1,645.00	79.00	129,955.00
3280	MBR 3 thru 8	SY	395.00	185.00	73,075.00
3290	MBR 9A	SY	390.00	117.00	45,630.00
3300	MBR 9B	SY	200.00	100.00	20,000.00
3320	MBR 10/12/14/16/20	SY	1,830.00	98.00	179,340.00
3340	MBR 19	SY	720.00	100.00	72,000.00
5010	Permeable Pavement 12 Stone	SY	1,500.00	121.00	181,500.00
5020	Permeable Pavement 15 Stone	SY	2,700.00	130.00	351,000.00
5030	9.5mm Surface	TON	1,280.00	90.00	115,200.00
5040	19mm Base	TON	1,670.00	83.00	138,610.00
5045	SHA - 12.5mm Surface	TON	740.00	88.00	65,120.00
5046	SHA - 19mm Base	TON	1,520.00	87.00	132,240.00
5047	SHA - MD GAB	TON	1,200.00	39.00	46,800.00
5048	SHA - 1 Milling	SY	3,155.00	2.75	8,676.25
5050	Onsite Pavement Striping	LS	0.00	0.00	6,890.00
5055	SHA - Pavement Striping	LS	0.00	0.00	19,500.00
6000	SHA - Type D Curb & Gutter	LF	155.00	35.00	5,425.00
6010	Onsite Curb & Gutter	LF	4,310.00	30.00	129,300.00
6015	Onsite Parkway Curb	LF	450.00	31.00	13,950.00

6020	5 Reinforced Sidewalk	SF	18,330.00	9.50	174,135.00
6030	Truncated Domes	SF	320.00	45.00	14,400.00
6035	SHA - Traffic Barrier W Beam	LS	0.00	0.00	66,500.00
7000	Topsoil Replacement 6	SY	17,950.00	3.30	59,235.00
7010	SHA - Curlex	SY	4,000.00	2.65	10,600.00
7020	Temporary Seed & Mulch	SY	15,000.00	0.70	10,500.00
7030	Permanent Seed & Mulch	SY	24,950.00	1.00	24,950.00
8000	Grinder Pump	LS	0.00	0.00	60,000.00
8010	3 Sanitary Force Main (Open Cut)	LF	1,300.00	42.00	54,600.00
8011	3 Sanitary Force Main (Directional Drill)	LF	2,600.00	35.00	91,000.00
8012	Force Main to Manhole Connection	LS	0.00	0.00	5,620.00
8020	6 Gravity Sewer W/ 2 EA CO's	LF	322.00	61.00	19,642.00
8030	In-Line Flushing Clean Out	EA	2.00	15,500.00	31,000.00
8035	Directional Drill Water	LF	160.00	240.00	38,400.00
8040	10 Water (Open Cut)	LF	2,160.00	107.00	231,120.00
8050	8 Water	LF	80.00	104.00	8,320.00
8060	6 Water DI Fire Service	LF	220.00	84.00	18,480.00
8070	4 Water	LF	80.00	71.00	5,680.00
8080	Fire Hydrants	EA	4.00	9,850.00	39,400.00
8090	Water Meter Vault	EA	1.00	28,500.00	28,500.00
8100	Signs	EA	29.00	335.00	9,715.00
8110	SHA - Electrical Package	LS	0.00	0.00	249,500.00

**Total for Contract 225802 :** 4,133,000.00